NAV per share change (pence) (18.3) (9.1) – 9.1 18.3

£750 m

£800 m

£850 m

£900 m

£950 m

£1000 m

£1050 m

+20.0%+10.0%Base-10.0%-20.0%

16.	 Fair value of the investments in unconsolidated entities Valuation process (continued)

82

Notes to the Financial Statements

Inflation
A variable of 0.5% to 1.0% is considered reasonable given historic fluctuations. A long term inflation rate of 2.75%
(2018: 2.75%) has been used.

-1.0% -0.5% Base +0.5% +1.0%

Portfolio valuation (£m) 813.0 850.3 889.8 931.5 975.8

Change in portfolio valuation (£m) (76.8) (39.4) – 41.7 86.0

NAV per share change (pence) (12.7) (6.5) – 6.9 14.2

£750 m

£800 m

£850 m

£900 m

£950 m

£1000 m

£1050 m

+1.0%+0.5%Base-0.5%-1.0%

Operating costs (investment level)
Operating costs include operating and maintenance (“O&M”), insurance and lease costs. Other costs are fixed and
are therefore not considered to be sensitive to changes in unobservable inputs. Base case costs are based on current
commercial agreements. We would not expect these costs to fluctuate widely over the life of the assets and are
comfortable that the base case is prudent. A variance of +/- 5.0% is considered reasonable, a variable of 10.0% is
shown for information purposes.

-10.0% -5.0% Base +5.0% +10.0%

Portfolio valuation (£m) 906.8 898.3 889.8 881.3 872.8

Change in portfolio valuation (£m) 17.0 8.5 – (8.5) (17.0)

NAV per share change (pence) 2.8 1.4 – (1.4) (2.8)

£850 m

£870 m

£890 m

£910 m

£930 m

£950 m

+10.0%+5.0%Base-5.0%-10.0%

16.	 Fair value of the investments in unconsolidated entities Valuation process (continued)

F
in

an
cial S

tate
m

e
n

ts

83FORESIGHT SOLAR FUND LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2019

17.	 Stated Capital and Share Premium
The share capital and share premium of the Company consists solely of Ordinary Shares of nil par value and therefore
the value of the stated capital relates only to share premium. At any General Meeting of the Company each Shareholder
will have, on a show of hands, one vote and on a poll one vote in respect of each Ordinary Share held. Stated capital
is the net proceeds received from the issue of Ordinary Shares (net of issue costs capitalised). The holders of the